has received a Board Resolution dated March 05th, 2025 from the JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited, informing the
Company of their intention to invest and aggregate amount up to an amount of Rs. 5,00,00,000 (Rupees five crore only) in
the Company, subject to SEBI(ICDR) Regulations, 2018.

Except as follows, none of the promoters, directors, key management personnel, or senior management of the issuer intent
to subscribe to the oƯer under Item No. 2:

S. No.
Name of the Proposed

Allottees
Category Type of Security Number of Security

1 Sushma Nanda  Promoter Fully Convertible Warrants 14,00,000

2
JHS Svendgaard

Laboratories Limited
Promoter Group Fully Convertible Warrants 10,00,000

16

JHS Svendgaard Retail Ventures Limited

Notice of EGM

V. The Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed preferential issue to the ‘Promoter & Promoter
Group’ and ‘Non-Promoter’ Category is likely to be as follows:

Category

Pre-issue
Shareholding
Structure (1)

Warrants to
be allotted

Post Issue Shareholding
Structure (2) & (3)

No. of
Shares

%
No. of

Shares
%

 A) Indian
(a) Individuals & HUF 4024155 28.19 1400000 5424155 30.62
(b) Bodies Corporate - - 1000000 1000000 5.64
Sub Total (A1) 4024155 28.19 2400000 6424155 36.26
A2) Foreign promoters - - - - -
Total Promoter shareholding A=A1 +A2 4024155 28.19 2400000 6424155 36.26
B1) Institutional Investors 3000000 21.01 - 3000000 16.93
B2) Central Govt./Stat Govt./POI - - - - -
B3) Non-Institutional Investors: - - - - -
Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) 4280 0.03 - 4280 0.02
Individuals 3083779 21.60 1015000 4098779 23.14
Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) 88886 0.62 - 88886 0.50
Body Corporate 2784807 19.51 - 2784807 15.72
Others (Including HUF, LLP & NRI) 1290050 9.04 25000 1315050 7.42
Total Public Shareholding B=B1+B2+B3 10251802 71.81 1040000 11291802 63.74
 C) Non-Promoter – Non-Public  - - - - -
Grand Total (A+B+C) 14275957 100 3440000 17715957 100

Notes:
1. The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on March 05, 2025.
2. The pre-shareholding structure includes the deemed conversion of 74,71,357 fully convertible warrants issued on

September 27, 2024, to Promoter and Non-Promoter Group categories.
3. The post-shareholding structure assumes the full conversion of warrants into equity shares within the stipulated

timeframe.
4. Post-shareholding structure may change depending upon any other corporate action in between.

VI. Proposed time frame within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed: